As Adopted by the House

131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

H. R. No. 25

Representative Buchy

ARESOLUTION

Honoring the Midmark Corporation on its One Hundredth Anniversary.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to the Midmark Corporation on its Centennial; and

WHEREAS, The Midmark Corporation was founded in 1915 as the Cummings Machine Company, and it has since experienced consistent growth and prosperity due to its attention to friendly, reliable, and convenient service. Indeed, this manufacturer of medical, dental, and veterinary equipment solutions has gained a well-deserved reputation for professionalism over the past century and has continually demonstrated its exemplary commitment to the highest standards of service, quality workmanship, and competitive pricing; and

WHEREAS, Since its establishment, the Midmark Corporation has witnessed many fluctuations in the area's economic climate, but it has always remained responsive to the needs and concerns of its customers. This enterprise has enhanced the quality of life in the community, and we are certain that as the company begins another decade of service, it will continue in the tradition of distinction that has become its hallmark; and

WHEREAS, The noteworthy success of the Midmark Corporation is attributable largely to the loyal service of its highly qualified and committed staff, as well as to the innovation and foresight of its management and its president and chief executive officer, Dr. Anne Eiting Klamar. Their combined

H. R. No. 25 As Adopted by the House

efforts have earned the venture a well-deserved reputation for excellence and have distinguished it as a worthy organization; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend the Midmark Corporation on its One Hundredth Anniversary and salute it as one of Ohio's finest businesses; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Midmark Corporation.